

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2423 OF 2011
(For Prel. Hearing)

NTPC LTD. (FORMERLY N.T.P.CORP.)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and permission to file additional documents)

Date: 09/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG.
Mr. M.G. Ramachandran,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.

No.2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In paragraphs 20 and 24 of the impugned order of the Tribunal, the Tribunal records a finding of fact, namely, that the appellant failed to produce requisite data for the period prior to 1st August, 1996. On the other hand, it has been submitted that such data was produced. Hence, issue show-cause notice.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, learned advocate, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.2.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar