

:  
ITEM NO.54

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2423 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

NTPC LTD. (FORMERLY N.T.P.CORP.)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Tessy Varghese, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Suraj Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.  
Mr R.N.Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Appellant wants some more time to file outcome of  
dasti service.

Respondent wants time to file counter affidavit.

They may do so on or before 13.12.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj