

: ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2423 OF 2011

NTPC LTD. (FORMERLY N.T.P.CORP.)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 09/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG.
Mr. M.G. Ramachandran,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Anand K. Ganesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.

No.2:

For Respondent No.9:

Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda,Adv.
Ms. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal shall stand over for two
weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar