

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2423 OF 2011

NTPC LTD. (FORMERLY N.T.P.CORP.)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati,AG

Mr. M.G. Ramachandran,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan,Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.P. Raval,ASG

Mr. S.A. Haseeb,Adv.

Ms. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request made by the learned Attorney General of India, let this matter stand over for six weeks as the Central Electricity Authority is still in the process of verifying the data for issue of necessary certificate to the appellant.

Copy of the Minutes of Special Authority Meeting held on 29.08/2012 be taken on record.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER