

b
ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2423 OF 2011

NTPC LTD. (FORMERLY N.T.P.CORP.)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CEN.ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati,AG
Mr. M.G. Ramachandran,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.
Mrs. Swapna Sheshadri,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Balakrishnan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna,ASG
Mr. R.S. Suri,Sr.Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao,Adv.
Mr. Anurag,Adv.
For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter for final disposal on Thursday, 24th
January, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(HARJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER